Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 35% 39% 28% 29% 29% 34% 43% 39% 20% 27% 21%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 53% 58% 56% 58% 57% 50% 52% 66% 63% 58%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 13% 15% 13% 9% 7% 9% 14% 10% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (819) (453) (547) (218) (229) (349) (204) (667) (142) (124) (67)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 12% 27% 70% 8% 71% 30% 38% 41% 24% 35% 38% 34%
Off on the wrong track 56% 83% 55% 22% 86% 23% 58% 57% 52% 67% 53% 51% 57%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 7% 6% 7% 12% 5% 7% 9% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (376) (261)  (340)  (294)  (467) (275) (120) (167) (212) (345)  (276)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 30% 24% 19% 23% 29% 38% 33% 9% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 10% 11% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 12% 16% 14% 7% 8% 7% 20% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 39% 44% 41% 38% 45% 39% 38% 55% 47% 40%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 11% 5% 1% 5% 6% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (819) (453) (547) (218) (229) (349) (204) (667) (142) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 27% 3% 22% 64% 4% 69% 24% 30% 35% 19% 26% 31% 28%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 16% 22% 5% 21% 12% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 15% 7% 8% 4% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 34% 6% 82% 4% 43% 43% 40% 53% 42% 38% 38%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 1% 1% 2% 9% 2% 0% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (376) (261)  (340)  (294)  (467) (275) (120) (167) (212) (345)  (276)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 29% 30% 30% 27% 33% 29% 31% 30% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 60% 58% 57% 51% 52% 62% 62% 59% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 1% 12% 13% 23% 15% 9% 7% 11% * 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (407) (342) (207) (200) (72) (87) (146) (102) (329) (25) (33) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 14% 22% 37% * 33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 23% 34% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 63% 62% 54% * 61% 59% 51% 62% 57% 63% 57% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 23% 15% 9% * 6% 11% 17% 7% 11% 14% 9% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (407) (36) (145) (226) (29) (266) (161) (120) (59) (53) (83) (155) (116)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 62% 55% 56% 51% 55% 60% 56% 51% 66% 65% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 33% 39% 33% 38% 40% 34% 30% 39% 29% 26% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 6% 11% 11% 5% 6% 14% 10% 4% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (536) (450) (222) (314) (130) (124) (185) (97) (308) (106) (81) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 66% 47% * 67% * 57% 53% 51% 65% 58% 56% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 30% 43% * 30% * 35% 38% 43% 31% 36% 33% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 10% * 3% * 8% 9% 6% 4% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  101% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (536) (315) (192) (29) (304) (22) (267) (147) (61) (106) (114) (172) (144)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — Why should Radical Left Democrats in Congress have a right to retry and examine the $35,000,000 (two years
in the making) No Collusion Mueller Report, when the crime committed was by Crooked Hillary, the DNC and Dirty Cops? Attorney General Barr
will make the decision!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 18% 12% 17% 24% 35% 27% 6% 12% 18%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 10% 4% 4% 5%
OK 17% 12% 19% 16% 22% 21% 16% 10% 16% 20% 22% 13%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 24% 18% 13% 12% 13% 23% 17% 26%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 40% 36% 34% 40% 35% 33% 47% 46% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (811) (451) (537) (213) (227) (345) (203) (658) (139) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 53% 1% 59% 18% 21% 35% 17% 18% 26% 23%
Good 8% 4% 9% 14% 3% 17% 7% 11% 6% 4% 12% 9% 7%
OK 17% 9% 22% 20% 5% 14% 20% 14% 13% 17% 23% 14% 17%
Bad 16% 18% 18% 10% 17% 8% 18% 16% 9% 17% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 37% 68% 33% 3% 73% 3% 37% 38% 37% 45% 32% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (359)  (371)  (258)  (338)  (290)  (460) (275) (120) (166) (207) (341)  (274)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — ....extraordinary growth, economic success and riches under the leadership of Chairman Kim. I look forward
to the day, which could be soon, when Nuclear Weapons and Sanctions can be removed, and then watching North Korea become one of the most
successful nations of the World!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 19% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 19% 10% 11% 7%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 8% 11% 14% 21% 17% 5% 6% 11%
OK 24% 20% 23% 25% 22% 28% 24% 21% 24% 20% 26% 22%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 22% 10% 14% 15% 12% 21% 16% 23%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 32% 32% 34% 35% 26% 28% 45% 41% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (814) (452) (540) (215) (227) (346) (204) (661) (140) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 3% 11% 39% 3% 37% 14% 18% 22% 17% 15% 16% 16%
Good 14% 3% 15% 24% 3% 28% 12% 14% 15% 8% 12% 18% 13%
OK 24% 16% 29% 25% 12% 27% 26% 22% 19% 27% 29% 19% 23%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 8% 20% 5% 17% 15% 9% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% 5% 63% 2% 31% 31% 34% 35% 31% 30% 34%
Totals 101%  100% 9%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (361) (372) (259)  (339)  (291)  (464) (274) (120) (167) (209) (343)  (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — | agree with Kim Jong Un of North Korea that our personal relationship remains very good, perhaps the term
excellent would be even more accurate, and that a third Summit would be good in that we fully understand where we each stand. North Korea
has tremendous potential for.......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 19% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 19% 10% 11% 7%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 8% 11% 14% 21% 17% 5% 6% 11%
OK 24% 20% 23% 25% 22% 28% 24% 21% 24% 20% 26% 22%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 22% 10% 14% 15% 12% 21% 16% 23%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 32% 32% 34% 35% 26% 28% 45% 41% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (814) (452) (540) (215) (227) (346) (204) (661) (140) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 3% 11% 39% 3% 37% 14% 18% 22% 17% 15% 16% 16%
Good 14% 3% 15% 24% 3% 28% 12% 14% 15% 8% 12% 18% 13%
OK 24% 16% 29% 25% 12% 27% 26% 22% 19% 27% 29% 19% 23%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 8% 20% 5% 17% 15% 9% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% 5% 63% 2% 31% 31% 34% 35% 31% 30% 34%
Totals 101%  100% 9%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (361) (372) (259)  (339)  (291)  (464) (274) (120) (167) (209) (343)  (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — In New York State, Democrats blocked a Bill expanding College Tuition for Gold Star families after approving
aid for illegal immigrants. No wonder so many people are leaving N.Y. Very Sad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 28% 18% 14% 19% 25% 32% 28% 7% 11% 21%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 13%
OK 19% 13% 19% 18% 21% 21% 17% 15% 18% 22% 23% 15%
Bad 19% 17% 16% 21% 25% 16% 18% 17% 16% 28% 25% 20%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 32% 29% 30% 31% 29% 28% 39% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (808) (447) (540) (213) (228) (345) (201) (663) (137) (122) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 20% 53% 2% 61% 17% 23% 36% 19% 20% 27% 22%
Good 10% 5% 11% 16% 4% 15% 8% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11%
OK 19% 11% 26% 18% 9% 13% 22% 16% 12% 20% 22% 16% 19%
Bad 19% 29% 16% 10% 29% 6% 22% 18% 11% 19% 18% 20% 18%
Terrible 30% 53% 27% 4% 57% 5% 30% 30% 29% 34% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (357) (372) (258) (337) (289) (460) (272) (119) (166) (208) (340) (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — Another Fake Story on @NBCNews that | offered Pardons to Homeland Securiy personnel in case they broke
the law regarding illegal immigration and sanctuary cities. Of course this is not true. Mainstream Media is corrupt and getting worse, if that is
possible, every day!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 18% 12% 19% 25% 30% 27% 8% 12% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 13% 12% 3% 5% 7%
OK 19% 14% 22% 17% 23% 26% 17% 11% 18% 22% 20% 23%
Bad 18% 16% 13% 22% 24% 12% 18% 16% 14% 26% 28% 23%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 34% 32% 32% 33% 30% 30% 41% 35% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (814) (449) (543) (215) (228) (346) (203) (666) (135) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 19% 50% 1% 55% 18% 21% 32% 16% 17% 27% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 2% 20% 8% 13% 9% 4% 12% 10% 10%
OK 19% 12% 25% 20% 8% 17% 21% 19% 14% 20% 25% 15% 19%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 8% 25% 4% 20% 15% 13% 23% 18% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 57% 30% 4% 64% 3% 32% 32% 32% 37% 29% 31% 33%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (358)  (373) (261)  (337)  (294)  (462) (274) (120) (167) (209) (340)  (276)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — A Fake Story by Politico. Made up sources. Thank you Mount Vernon! https://t.co/Pf60zBy6Sw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 14% 13% 23% 24% 23% 8% 10% 14%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 14% 8% 15% 12% 4% 8% 17%
OK 25% 20% 25% 25% 28% 28% 23% 21% 25% 25% 27% 18%
Bad 20% 20% 17% 23% 23% 15% 21% 21% 18% 25% 25% 20%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 27% 28% 29% 25% 19% 21% 38% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (804) (449) (533) (213) (225) (345) (199) (658) (134) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 2% 18% 42% 1% 48% 17% 19% 23% 14% 18% 22% 20%
Good 11% 3% 9% 22% 2% 22% 8% 14% 14% 6% 12% 13% 10%
OK 25% 17% 31% 26% 13% 23% 26% 25% 18% 29% 30% 20% 24%
Bad 20% 32% 18% 7% 36% 3% 23% 17% 20% 23% 19% 20% 19%
Terrible 25% 45% 24% 3% 47% 3% 26% 24% 24% 28% 21% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (355) (368)  (259)  (332)  (291)  (457) (270) (120) (165) (205) (339)  (273)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — Finally, great news at the Border! https://t.co/nofzYa2Qs7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 29% 24% 13% 18% 34% 37% 32% 8% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 6% 17% 14% 3% 7% 3%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 29% 25% 22% 22% 22% 31% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 15% 14% 10% 12% 21% 15% 22%
Terrible 24% 26% 22% 26% 28% 29% 25% 13% 20% 36% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (811) (448) (540) (214) (227) (347) (200) (660) (138) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 26% 5% 22% 58% 5% 69% 22% 29% 38% 20% 26% 29% 28%
Good 11% 4% 11% 20% 3% 19% 9% 14% 9% 6% 13% 12% 11%
OK 24% 22% 31% 17% 20% 10% 29% 21% 15% 32% 28% 20% 22%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 4% 26% 1% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 15%
Terrible 24% 46% 21% 2% 46% 1% 24% 23% 25% 30% 21% 23% 24%
Totals 99%  100% 9% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (357) (371) (260)  (335)  (292)  (462) (270) (120) (165) (208) (341)  (274)
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5H. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — Thank you Jeh, so well stated! https://t.co/4QmP6XrUVA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 12% 14% 21% 28% 22% 7% 11% 18%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 6% 13% 1% 14% 14% 2% 6% 5%
OK 30% 22% 28% 32% 39% 34% 27% 22% 28% 33% 34% 36%
Bad 16% 18% 14% 17% 20% 11% 15% 19% 14% 21% 20% 17%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 23% 23% 27% 26% 18% 21% 36% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (810) (452) (538) (216) (228) (346) (200) (660) (139) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 18% 42% 2% 49% 15% 18% 30% 15% 17% 22% 19%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 2% 25% 9% 14% 10% 10% 7% 13% 12%
OK 30% 24% 37% 29% 17% 22% 36% 24% 19% 33% 38% 24% 30%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 3% 32% 2% 15% 18% 20% 16% 15% 18% 15%
Terrible 24% 44% 21% 3% 47% 2% 24% 26% 22% 26% 23% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (359) (372)  (259)  (337)  (289)  (464) (272) (119) (165) (210) (340)  (275)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — If the Radical Left Democrats all of a sudden don’t want the lllegal Migrants in their Sanctuary Cities (no more
open arms), why should others be expected to take them into their communities? Go home and come into our Country legally and through a
system of Merit!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 33% 32% 25% 16% 22% 33% 41% 35% 9% 15% 24%
Good 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 11% 7% 5% 5%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 20% 21% 16% 9% 15% 26% 22% 13%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 25% 12% 15% 20% 16% 19% 19% 22%
Terrible 28% 32% 28% 28% 31% 32% 29% 20% 24% 38% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (816) (450) (542) (214) (228) (347) (203) (666) (136) (124) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 4% 24% 65% 4% 72% 24% 29% 39% 22% 29% 31% 29%
Good 9% 5% 11% 12% 2% 15% 9% 1% 7% 6% 10% 10% 10%
OK 17% 15% 22% 11% 11% 7% 21% 14% 7% 24% 19% 16% 12%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 8% 27% 3% 20% 16% 14% 13% 18% 18% 18%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 3% 56% 2% 26% 29% 32% 35% 24% 25% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (360) (372)  (260)  (339)  (292) (462) (274) (120) (167) (208) (343)  (274)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 13 - 14, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 13, 2019 — WSJ’s Strassel: Barr 'Right’ to Say 'Spying’ Occurred on Trump Campaign | Breitbart https://t.co/YuC9IX01GF
via @BreitbartNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, April 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 12% 13% 20% 24% 21% 5% 1% 9%
Good 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 9% 7% 14% 10% 4% 5% 13%
OK 28% 22% 26% 31% 33% 35% 25% 23% 28% 32% 27% 26%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 22% 25% 17% 20% 16% 18% 23% 22% 24%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 24% 26% 29% 23% 23% 36% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (804) (449) (533) (215) (225) (344) (198) (657) (137) (121) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 41% 2% 47% 13% 18% 30% 14% 16% 19% 18%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 1% 21% 8% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10%
OK 28% 21% 36% 27% 17% 24% 32% 30% 15% 29% 34% 27% 26%
Bad 19% 29% 18% 8% 29% 5% 21% 18% 15% 21% 20% 18% 20%
Terrible 26% 45% 24% 6% 51% 4% 26% 24% 29% 30% 22% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982) (355)  (368)  (259)  (331)  (288) (458) (272) (120) (163) (209) (338) (272
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 35% 24% 21% 28% 33% 34% 35% 15% 21% 18%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 59% 63% 51% 54% 53% 51% 72% 63% 52%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 17% 16% 21% 13% 13% 15% 13% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (815) (450) (543) (215) (229) (345) (204) (662) (140) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 8% 26% 61% 5% 68% 27% 33% 33% 20% 27% 35% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 51% 21% 91% 16% 57% 57% 53% 68% 51% 52% 54%
Not sure 16% 6% 23% 18% 4% 16% 16% 11% 14% 12% 21% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (360)  (374)  (259)  (339)  (293)  (464) (273) (120) (166) (210) (341)  (276)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 39% 27% 26% 33% 35% 34% 38% 16% 21% 25%
No 51% 52% 45% 58% 58% 47% 51% 49% 47% 71% 63% 43%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (998) (817) (452) (546) (217) (229) (349) (203) (665) (142) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 11% 30% 63% 11% 68% 28% 39% 38% 27% 31% 37% 31%
No 51% 80% 47% 22% 82% 16% 56% 48% 51% 61% 52% 49% 49%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 16% 7% 16% 16% 13% 1% 12% 18% 14% 20%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (362) (376) (260) (339) (294) (466) (274) (120) (167) (211) (344) (276)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 13 - 14,2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.358 to 2.223,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.394.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You

19



